

23 May 2022

## AmBank Group's CFO named 'Best CFO for Investor Relations' at the Malaysia Investor Relations Association Awards 2021

Jamie Ling, Group Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of AMMB Holdings Berhad (AmBank), has been named 'Best CFO for Investor Relations' mid-cap category for 2021 by Malaysian Investor Relations Association Berhad (MIRA) at its 11<sup>th</sup> annual Investor Relations Awards (IR Awards).

The IR Awards is the largest annual event in MIRA's calendar which marks the culmination of a dedicated initiative by MIRA in advancing and promoting good investor relations practices among listed companies in Malaysia.

Reacting after receiving the prestigious award, Jamie Ling remarked, "I am humbled and truly delighted to be accorded with this title and I consider this recognition from MIRA as a testament to the dedication and support from my Investor Relations and Finance teams as well as my colleagues at AmBank. As a team, we demonstrated strong leadership, communicated clearly with our stakeholders and took actions that strengthened our financial position. We adjusted our ways of working through technology deployment for health and safety reasons, minimised service disruptions to customers while continuing to support borrowers in

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 21, Bangunan AmBank Group, 55, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur

🕲 03-2036 1703 🌐 ambankgroup.com 🕞 AmBank 🌀 ambankmy 🍸 AmBankMY

**Customer Care:** 

03-2178 8888

Customercare@ambankgroup.com



need. I am proud to see our people responding to the environment with commitment and trust."

MIRA, the first and only professional association for investor relations in Malaysia, successfully held its 11<sup>th</sup> annual IR Awards virtually in December 2021 where 23 awards across eight categories were presented to the winners.

## About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 9,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of more than RM12 billion as at 31 March 2022.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, business banking, retail banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and management services in assets, real estate investment trust and unit trusts.

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Executive Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at sasa@ambankgroup.com

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 21, Bangunan AmBank Group, 55, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur

AmBank ambankgroup.com 03-2036 1703 ambankmy 💓 AmBankMY

**Customer Care:** 

03-2178 8888

customercare@ambankgroup.com